

2021 BOE WALL REPLACEMENT

Bid Tab		7/22/2021 @ 11:00am	Engineers Estimate				Westerheide Construction Co. 1120 Milligan Court Sidney, OH 45365 937-492-7432	Brumbaugh Construction, Inc. 3520 St. Rt. 49, PO Box 309 Arcanum, OH 45304 937-692-5107		
Description		Plan Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	
Retaining Wall, BOE (West Wall)										
1	203	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	1	L.S.	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,230.00	\$3,230.00	\$8,600.00	\$8,600.00
2	202	PORTION OF STRUCTURE REMOVED, INCLUDING RAIL	1	L.S.	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$8,350.00	\$8,350.00
3	203	GRANULAR EMBANKMENT	1	L.S.	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
4	202	SAWCUT ASPHALT PAVEMENT	250	L.F.	\$4.00	\$1,000.00	\$7.00	\$1,750.00	\$1.00	\$250.00
5	448	PAVEMENT RESTORATION, ASPHALT 4"	2	C.Y.	\$325.00	\$650.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00
6	304	PAVEMENT RESTORATION, COMPACTED 304, 8"	6	C.Y.	\$105.00	\$630.00	\$700.00	\$4,200.00	\$225.00	\$1,350.00
7	511	QC1, WALLS	38	C.Y.	\$575.00	\$21,850.00	\$650.00	\$24,700.00	\$900.00	\$34,200.00
8	511	QC1, FOOTINGS	75	C.Y.	\$550.00	\$41,250.00	\$650.00	\$48,750.00	\$400.00	\$30,000.00
9	511	CONCRETE FLAT WORK, 4" WALK	625	S.F.	\$6.50	\$4,062.50	\$10.00	\$6,250.00	\$11.00	\$6,875.00
10	606	GALVANIZED HAND RAIL	113	L.F.	\$25.00	\$2,825.00	\$30.00	\$3,390.00	\$9.50	\$1,073.50
11	606	GALVANIZED GUARDRAIL, W/FLARED ENDS	225	L.F.	\$23.00	\$5,175.00	\$32.00	\$7,200.00	\$43.50	\$9,787.50
12	606	GALVANIZED INLET MOUNTED POSTS W/BASE PLATE	19	EA	\$220.00	\$4,180.00	\$270.00	\$5,130.00	\$275.00	\$5,225.00
				Total	\$105,322.50	Total	\$118,000.00	Total	\$114,211.00	
Retaining Wall, BOE (North Wall)										
1	203	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	1	L.S.	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$2,780.00	\$2,780.00	\$8,210.50	\$8,210.50
2	202	PORTION OF STRUCTURE REMOVED, INCLUDING FENCE	1	L.S.	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$3,540.00	\$3,540.00	\$5,750.00	\$5,750.00
3	203	GRANULAR EMBANKMENT	1	L.S.	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
4	202	SAWCUT ASPHALT PAVEMENT	110	L.F.	\$4.00	\$440.00	\$7.00	\$770.00	\$1.00	\$110.00
5	448	PAVEMENT RESTORATION, ASPHALT 4"	1	C.Y.	\$325.00	\$325.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
6	304	PAVEMENT RESTORATION, COMPACTED 304, 8"	3	C.Y.	\$105.00	\$315.00	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$225.00	\$675.00
7	511	QC1, WALLS	25	C.Y.	\$575.00	\$14,375.00	\$650.00	\$16,250.00	\$900.00	\$22,500.00
8	511	QC1, FOOTINGS	29	C.Y.	\$550.00	\$15,950.00	\$650.00	\$18,850.00	\$400.00	\$11,600.00
9	511	CONCRETE FLAT WORK, 4" WALK	225	S.F.	\$6.50	\$1,462.50	\$10.00	\$2,250.00	\$11.00	\$2,475.00
10	607	FENCE, CHAINLINK 5 FT HIGH	54.5	L.F.	\$55.00	\$2,997.50	\$80.00	\$4,360.00	\$77.00	\$4,196.50
				Total	\$56,165.00	Total	\$54,800.00	Total	\$61,767.00	
				GRAND TOTAL BID	\$161,487.50	GRAND TOTAL BID	\$172,800.00	GRAND TOTAL BID	\$175,978.00	